AS 1882 1 MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENTS

The second secon	09	-12-2000 	R SHEET INTO ONLY				
TO THE COMMISSIONER OF							
Sir:	1	03077989	of as follows:				
Please record the attached Communication or copy thereof as follows: 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTIES [ASSIGNOR(S)]:							
a. Harold Russell Motson	ANTIES [ASSIC		b. Derek John Irvine				
c. Eric Adriaan Appelman e.			d. f.				
g.		<u> </u>	h.				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES NO							
2. PARTIES [ASSIGNEE(S)] RECEIVING INTEREST:							
NAME: Imperial Chemical Industries plc ADDRESS: 20 Manchester Square, London, W1U 3AN, United Kingdom							
173805 - 1 184 4007C; 1. 5.25.2 - years							
ADDITIONAL WAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO							
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE/DOCUMENT:							
Assignment		Assignment of: Part interest		Conveyance document attached is a:			
Change of NameOther:		Whole interest	st	Original			
Execution Date(s) on the Conveyance/Document: December 8, 2004, December 12, 2004 & January 18, 2005							
Execution Date(s) on the Declaration (if filed herewith): December 8, 2004, December 12, 2004 & January 18, 2005							
4. APPLICATION AND/OR PATENT NUMBER(S): Additional sheets attached? ☐YES ☒NO							
a. Application Number(s) 10/518,921	Matter No. 04366333	Motson	b. Patent Number(s)	Matter No. First inventor	C max 27		
5. NAME & ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM 6. NUMBER OF PROPERTIES INVOLVED:							
CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED:			Applns 1 + Pat				
			7. AMOUNT OF FEE Above Total 1				
Customer No. 43569 Mayer, Brown, Rowe & Maw	LLP			,			
Intellectual Property Group			8. PLEASE CHARGE DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				
1909 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006-1101			Under Order No.	118989-04366333			
				Client/Matter No.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
10. TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES (including cover sheet, attachments and documents): 3							
ALL AN							
Signature							
Name of Attorney: John E. Mauk			Date: July 27, 2005	3000 / Faccimile: (202) 252 2200			

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

REEL: 016954 FRAME: 0851

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We

MOTSON, Harold Russell, 10 Grantham Road, Norton, Stockton on Tees, Cleveland, TS10 1PP, United Kingdom

IRVINE, Derek John, 15 Mount Leven Road, Yarm, Cleveland, TS15 9RF, United Kingdom APPELMAN, Eric, Adriaan van Bleijenurgstraat 22, NL-3311, LB Dordrecht, Netherlands **METHOD FOR CLEANING TEXTILES**

WHEREAS, I, as a joint inventor of the invention am executing an application for Letters Patent of the United States on the same date as the date appearing next to my signature below; and

WHEREAS, Imperial Chemical Industries plc, 20 Manchester Square, London, W1U 3AN, United Kingdom desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described in said specification, all applications filed or to be filed for Letters Patent therefor, and all Letters Patent granted or to be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, by these presents, and intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Imperial Chemical Industries plc its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions described in said specification and the application for

United States Letters Patent therefor, all applications for Letters Patent therefor which we may subsequently file in countries foreign to the United States, and all original and reissued patents granted to us for said inventions, and all divisions and continuations of said applications, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in its own name to apply for and obtain patents therefor in countries foreign to the United States of America, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as we could have done if the application had been filed in our names, the entire interest in any Letters Patent which may be granted on any such

PATENT REEL: 016954 FRAME: 0852 application in such foreign countries, of all said inventions, applications, Letters Patents, and improvements or variations to be held and enjoyed by the said Imperial Chemical Industries plc its successors and assigns for their own use and behalf, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

AND WE AGREE TO execute upon request and without further consideration any and all instruments and documents for the filing and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent, including original, divisional, continuing, and re-issue applications, for the inventions assigned hereunder and for the assignment of the entire right, title, and interest therein to Imperial Chemical Industries plc its successors and assigns;

AND WE DO HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUEST The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country, or countries, foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue any said Acesters Patent to Imperial Chemical Industries plc its successors and assigns, as sole assignee.

	- Indiana industrico p	no no successors and assigns, as sore a
	(Date)	02 Cep 2005
Harold Russell MOTS		
Witnesses: Arm	Min (Date)	02 Feb 2005
For H R Motson	HW (Date)	2nd feb 2005
JUTI-	(Date)	1474 FEB 2005.
Derek John IRVINE Witnesses:	en John (nele-Date)	14th Fev 2005
For D J Irvine	Kuntly (Date)	14th February 2005
	(Date)	29, th January 2005
Eric APPELMAN Witnesses:	office (Cate)	> 29 it January 2005
For E Appelman	(Date)	29th Jawary 2005

RECORDED: 07/27/2005

PATENT REEL: 016954 FRAME: 0853